
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 212 

ANSWERED ON 05.08.2022 

RECRUITMENT IN NFR 

212  SHRI AJIT KUMAR BHUYAN 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the numbers of Group C and D employees who retired from service in the last three

years from Tinsukia, Rangiya and Lumding Divisions of Northeast Frontier Railway

(NFR), the Division and year-wise details thereof; and

(b) the number of Group C & D employees recruited against the vacancies created due to

retirements in the last three years as well as those that existed previously in the last

three years in Tinsukia, Rangiya and Lumding Divisions, Division and year-wise details

thereof?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) and (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

***** 

Q.No. 212 & Q.No. 218    were taken up together.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF STARRED 

QUESTION NO 212 BY SHRI AJIT KUMAR BHUYAN ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA 

ON 05.08.2022 REGARDING RECRUITMENT IN NFR  

 

(a) Details of number of Group C and D employees retired from service in the last three 

years from Tinsukia, Rangiya and Lumding Divisions of Northeast Frontier Railway 

(NFR)  is as under : 

 

Division 

No of Retirements (excluding RPF/ RPSF) 

2019 2020 2021 

Tinsukia 227 174 143 

Rangiya 175 153 168 

Lumding 458 437 408 

TOTAL 860 764 719 

 

 

Division 

No of Retirements (RPF/ RPSF) 

2019 2020 2021 

Tinsukia 05 08 07 

Rangiya 16 07 04 

Lumding 20 14 06 

TOTAL 41 29 17 

 

(b) Details of number of Group C & D employees appointed for Tinsukia, Rangiya and 

Lumding Divisions is as under : 

 

Division 

No of Appointments (excluding RPF/ RPSF) 

2019 2020 2021 

Tinsukia 124 368 147 

Rangiya 318 328 126 

Lumding 1134 465 391 

TOTAL 1576 1161 664 

 

 

Zone 
No of Appointments (RPF/ RPSF)* 

2019 2020 2021 

NFR* 374 02 NIL 

* Recruitment in RPF/RPSF for Group’C’ posts is done Zone-wise.  

*** 
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भारत सरकार 
रेल मंत्रालय 

राज् य सभा 
05.08.2022 के 

तारांककत प्रश्न सं. 212 का उत्तर 

पूर्वोत्तर सीमांत रेलर्वे (एनएफआर) में भती 

*212 श्री अजीत कुमार भुयानः

क्या रेल मंत्री यह बतान ेकी कृपा करेंगे ककः 

(क)  पिछले तीन वर्षों में िवूोत्तर सीम ांत रेलवे (एनएफआर) के ततनसुककय , रांगिय  और 
लुमडड ांि मांडलों से सेव तनवतृ्त हुए समूह 'ि' और 'घ' कममच ररयों की सांख्य  ककतनी है, 
तत्सांबांधी मांडल-व र और वर्षम-व र ब्यौर  क्य  है; और  

(ख)  पिछले तीन वर्षों में ततनसुककय , रांगिय  और लुमडड ांि मांडल में सेव तनवतृ्त्त के क रण 
उत्िन्न हु  ररत्क्तयों के स थ-स थ िहले से मौजूद ररत्क्तयों के ललए भती ककए िए 
समूह 'ि' और 'घ' कममच ररयों की सांख्य  ककतनी है और तत्सांबांधी मांडल-व र एवां वर्षम-व र 
ब्यौर  क्य  है?  

उत्तर 

रेल, संचार एर्वं इलेक्रॉननकी और सूचना प्रौद्योगगकी मंत्री 
(श्री अश्श्र्वनी र्वैष्णर्व) 

(क) और (ख): पववरण सभ  िटल िर रख ददय  िय  है। 
***** 

�.स.ं212 और �.स.ं218 पर साथ-साथ चच� की गई।
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िूवोत् तर सीम ांत रेलवे (एनएफआर) में भती के सांबांध में ददन ांक 05.08.2022 को र ज् य सभ  में 
श्री अजीत कुम र भुय न के त र ांककत प्रश् न सां. 212 के भ ि (क) और (ख) के उत् तर से सांबांगधत 
वर्वर्वरण। 

(क): िूवोत् तर सीम  रेलवे के ततनसुककय , रांगिय  और लमडड ांि मांडलों से पिछले तीन वर्षों के
दौर न ग्रुि सी और डी के सेव तनवतृ् त कममच ररयों क  ब् यौर  तनन न नुस र है: 

मंडल 
सेर्वाननर्वतृ् त कर्मियों की सं. (आरपीएफ/आरपीएसएफ को छोड़कर) 

2019 2020 2021 
ततनसुककय 227 174 143 
रांगिय 175 153 168 
लमडड ांि 458 437 408 

कुल 860 764 719 

मंडल 
सेर्वाननर्वतृ् त कर्मियों की सं. (आरपीएफ/आरपीएसएफ) 
2019 2020 2021 

ततनसुककय 05 08 07 
रांगिय 16 07 04 
लमडड ांि 20 14 06 

कुल 41 29 17 

(ख): ततनसुककय , रांगिय  और लमडड ांि मांडलों में ग्रुि सी और डी में भती ककए िए कममच ररयों 
क  ब् यौर  तनन न नुस र है: 

मंडल 
ननयुश्क्तयों की सं.  (आरपीएफ/आरपीएसएफ को छोड़कर) 

2019 2020 2021 
ततनसुककय 124 368 147 
रांगिय 318 328 126 
लमडड ांि 1134 465 391 

कुल 1576 1161 664 

जोन ननयुश्क्तयों की सं. (आरपीएफ/आरपीएसएफ)* 
2019 2020 2021 

िूवोत् तर सीम  रेलवे * 374 02 को  नह ां 
* आरिीएफ/आरिीएसएफ में ग्रुि सी िदों में भती जोन-व र की ि  है।

****** 
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